



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 153/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37452/2024**

RASHMI SHARMA @ POOJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra and Mr.
Pankaj Balwan, Advs.

versus

LALIT BHARDWAJ

.....Respondent

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

21.03.2025

%

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondent by all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable for the next date of hearing.
2. List on 18.07.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 21, 2025/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any